MAKHADO MUNICIPALITY

DETERMINATION OF CHARGES IN TERMS OF SECTION 75 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 2000 AS AMENDED

CEMETERY BY-LAWS

In terms of section 74(2) of the Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act no. 32 of 2000) the purpose of the tariff is to recover maintenance cost for the cemetery.

In terms of section 75 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000, as amended, notice is hereby given that the Makhado Municipality in terms of section 75A of the said Act, by Special Resolution dated May 2015, further amended the Tariff of Charges under Schedule B to the Municipality's Cemetery By-laws, adopted by the Municipality under Administrator's Notice 1214 dated 26 June 1985, as amended, with effect of 1 July 2015, by the substitution of such tariffs by the following:

"Tariff of Charges

The following charges are payable in respect of all sections of the cemetery:

Description		Residents	Non-residents
1.	Reservation or purchase of grave		
	(i) Adults, per single grave	R445,30	R885,50
	(ii) Children, per single grave	R281.00	R561,90
2.	Opening and closing of grave		
	These charges are payable in addition to the charges mentioned in item 1:		
	(i) Adults, per single grave	R376.00	R751,00
	(ii) Children, per single grave	R187,20	R395,70
3.	Widening or deepening of grave, per		
5.	single grave	R117,00	R235,00
		,	,
4.	Use of a niche in the columbarium,		
	per niche	R446,50	R890,50
5.	Application for transfer of a		
	reserved grave	R117,00	R235,00
6.	Burial of paupers	Free of charge	The charges
			mentioned under
			items 1, 2 and 3.
7.	Application for permission for the		
	erection of a memorial work:		
	(i) Memorial work on single grave	R117,00	R117,00
	(ii) Memorial work on double grave	R117,00	R235,00
	(iii) Memorial work in hero's acre	Free of charge	Free of charge
	(iv) Other memorial works	R117,00	R117,00
8.	Wholly or partly dismantling of a		
0.	memorial work in preparation of a		
	further burial	R445,30	R435,30

These charges are retained as a deposit and will be refunded to the contractor on application in the event of the memorial work being repaired within 6 months from date of dismantling thereof.

These charges are not payable when the memorial work in its entirety is removed from the cemetery on the date of dismantling thereof.

9. Exhumation of a body

Actual cost plus 10%."

Civic Center, No 83 Krogh Street MAKHADO

File No. 1/3/4/2 Notice No....

MR I P MUTSHINYALI MUNICIPAL MANAGER